companies' risk management strategies, simplify the application of hedge accounting and increase transparency as to
the scope and results of hedging programs. As a result, more hedging strategies are eligible for hedge accounting. The
Company early adopted this standard effective January 1, 2018, and as allowed by the standard, elected to change the
methodology for assessing hedge effectiveness of net investment hedges from a method based on changes in forward
exchange rates to a method based on changes in spot exchange rates. The spot methodology under this standard allows
the interest accrual components of hedge instruments to be reported directly in earnings while the changes in the fair
value of hedge instruments attributable to changes in the spot rate are reported in the cumulative translation
adjustment section of other comprehensive income.
Reclassifications
Adoption of the standards related to revenue recognition, pension accounting and cash receipts and payments
impacted previously reported results as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations
For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2017
As
Previously
Reported

ASC 606
Revenue
Adjustments

Pension
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Total revenues $2,542.9 $ (14.7 ) $ — $ 2,528.2
Total cost of revenue 1,681.1 68.9 0.2 1,750.2
Gross profit 861.8 (83.6 ) (0.2 ) 778.0
Selling, general and administrative expenses 435.3 (78.1 ) 0.5 357.7
Other operating and non-operating expenses, net 141.4 0.4

Edgar Filing: LABORATORY CORP OF AMERICA HOLDINGS - Form 10-Q

17